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Decision No. ________ __ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

EENRY K. FTJRLi"KAWA, ) 
) 
) Complainant, 

vs 

PACIFIC !ELEPHO~~ & TELEGRAPH 
COMPANY, a corporation, 

Defendant. 

~ 
) Case No. 7632 
) 

~ 
) 

----------------------------~) 
Mori & K..ltayD.tU1, 'by Arthu-.r: S. Kr3:e~yam.."\, 

for cocplairulnt. 
lAwler, Felix & F.a.ll, by John M. ~llcr, 

for defenc1c'lnt .. 

OPINION 
-~~~.-.,--

Complain~nt seeks restoration of telcphon~ service 

at 2633 EAst Third Str~et, Los Angeles, Californi~. Interim 

rcs~oration w~ orccred pending further order (Decision No. 65502). 

De£en~nt's answer ~lleges that on or ~bout 

May 3, 1963, it had reasonable cause to bel~cv~ that service to 

Henry Furukaw~ under number 262-2668 w~s being or w~s to be 

used as an instruccntslity directly or indirectly to violate 

or aid and abet violation of law, and thcrcfo:e de£en.d.lnt was 

required to disconnect service pursuant to the decision in 

Re Telephone D!sconnection, 47 Cal. P.U.C. 853. 
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The ~tter was he~rd and subcitted before Examiner 

D~Wolf at Los Angeles on July 2, 1963. 

By letter of April 29, 1963, the Sheriff of the 

County of Los Angeles ~dvi$ed defendant that th~ telephones 

under numbcrs 262-2668 and AN 2-5363 ~'lcrc bcir.Z useci to 6is­

seminate horse-racing info~tion used in connection with 

bookmaking in violation of Penal Code Section 337~, ~nd rcqucstcci 

disconnection (E7~ibit 1). 

Complainant testified that he is employed part time 

to receive c~lls for sterting ticc at Montebello Golf Course 

anG h~s urgent need of telephone service; that he has not used 

the telephone for bookmaking, ~nd that all crtmi~l charges 

ag~inst hi~ were diSmissed. 

Complainant further testified that he did not ~nci 

'to7ill not use the telephone f07r any unl~wful purpose. 

Th~rc was ~o appear~nce by or testimony from any 

law enforcement agency. 

vre finel tl'l.at c1efendant T S .:lction was b.:lsed upon 

~easonable cause, and the evi~ence fail~ to show that the 

telephone was used for any illegal pU7:?0~e. 

Complainant is entitled to restoration of service. 
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ORDER --- ... -- ..... .-. 

IT IS ORDERED ~ha~ Decision No. 65502 tccporarily 

res~oring service tococplainant, is mad~ permanent, subject 

to defendant's tariff provisions and exis~ing ~pplicable law. 

The effective date of this order shall be 

days after the date hereof. 

]).:l.ted at San ~ , California, this 

day o£. ___ ~~M'-___ ' 1963. 
- AtlGttST 

twenty 

/.3ti 

co::cissioners 


